



PRODUCT CODE	PRODUCT	Allergen Information																						
		Contains	Wheat & wheat derivatives	Gluten & gluten derivatives	Rye, Barley, Oats, Kamut, Spelt & their derivatives	Nuts such as almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia (or Queensland) nuts	Peanuts & peanut derivatives	Milk & milk derivatives	Soyabean & soya derivatives	Egg & egg derivatives	Sesame & sesame derivatives	Fish & fish derivatives	Crustaceans, Molluscs & derivatives	Celery & celery derivatives	Mustard & mustard derivatives	Sulphites & Sulphur Dioxide (> 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/L)	Lupin & lupin derivatives	Maize & maize derivatives	Suitable for	Coeliacs, wheat intolerant individuals	Lactose intolerant individuals	Nut allergy sufferers	Vegetarians	Vegans
<b>GLUTEN FREE TRAYBAKES (SLICES)</b>																								
077517	Blackcurrant Crumble VEGAN		N	N	Y*	N	N	N	N***	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y~		Y	N	N	Y	Y
075513	Caramel Shortcake		N	N	N	N	N	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y~		Y	N	N	Y	N
075520	Chocolate Brownie		N	N	N	N	N	Y	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y~		Y	N	N	Y	N
076381	Lemon Drizzle Slice		N	N	N	N	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		Y	N	N	Y	N
076329	Pecan & Walnut Slice		N	N	N	Y	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y~		Y	N	N	Y	N
078354	<b>Flapjack NEW</b>		N	N	Y	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y~		Y	N	N	Y	N
078361	<b>Praline Chocolate Brownie VEGAN NEW</b>		N	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y~		Y	N	N	Y	Y
<b>CAKES-TO-GO</b>																								
073571	All Butter Flapjack		N	Y	Y	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		N	N	N	Y	N
073557	Raspberry & Coconut Slice		Y	Y	N	N	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y		N	N	N	Y	N
<b>GLUTEN FREE CAKES-TO-GO</b>																								
074691	Caramel Heaven		N	N	Y*	N	N	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		Y	N	N	Y	N
075599	Caramel Shortcake		N	N	N	N	N	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y~		Y	N	N	Y	N
074684	Chocolate Brownie		N	N	N	N	N	Y	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y~		Y	N	N	Y	N
074714	Raspberry & Almond Slice		N	N	N	Y	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y~		Y	N	N	Y	N
078378	<b>Salted Caramel Brownie NEW</b>		N	N	N	N	N	Y	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y~		Y	N	N	Y	N
078385	<b>Spiced Fruit Granola NEW</b>		N	N	Y*	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N	N	Y~		Y	N	N	Y	Y
078392	<b>Caramel Praline Flapjack NEW</b>		N	N	Y*	Y	N	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		Y	N	N	Y	N
<b>SLICED LOAF CAKES</b>																								
074295	Banana & Walnut Loaf		Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		N	N	N	Y	N
074301	Fruit Loaf		Y	Y	N	Y	N	Y	N***	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		N	N	N	Y	N
076770	Salted Caramel Latte Loaf		Y	Y	N	N	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		N	N	N	Y	N



PRODUCT CODE	PRODUCT	Allergens																					
		Contains	Wheat & wheat derivatives	Gluten & gluten derivatives	Rye, Barley, Oats, Kamut, Spelt & their derivatives	Nuts such as almonds, hazelnuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia (or Queensland) nuts	Peanuts & peanut derivatives	Milk & milk derivatives	Soyabean & soya derivatives	Egg & egg derivatives	Sesame & sesame derivatives	Fish & fish derivatives	Crustaceans, Molluscs & derivatives	Celery & celery derivatives	Mustard & mustard derivatives	Sulphites & Sulphur Dioxide (> 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/L)	Lupin & lupin derivatives	Maize & maize derivatives	Suitable for	Ceolifacs, wheat intolerant individuals	Lactose intolerant individuals	Nut allergy sufferers	Vegetarians
<b>CUPCAKES</b>																							
075834	The Handmade Cupcake Collection																						
	Belgian Chocolate Cupcake		Y	Y	N	N	N	Y	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N
	Carrot and Mascarpone Cupcake		Y	Y	N	Y	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N
	Red Velvet Cupcake		Y	Y	N	N	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N
	Sicilian Lemon Cupcake		Y	Y	N	N	N	Y	N***	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N
<b>MINI CAKES</b>																							
076831	Banana & Salted Toffee Mini Cakes		Y	Y	N	N	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N
076817	Blackcurrant & Almond Mini Cakes		Y	Y	N	Y	N	N	N***	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N
076817	Black Forest Mini Cakes		Y	Y	N	N	N	Y	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N	N
076848	Key Lime Mini Cakes		Y	Y	N	N	N	Y	N***	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N
<b>SCONES</b>																							
076855	Large Cheese Scones		Y	Y	N	N	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N
076862	Large Plain Scones		Y	Y	N	N	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N
076855	Large Sultana Scones		Y	Y	N	N	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N
070501	Sultana Scones		Y	Y	N	N	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N
<b>GLUTEN FREE SCONES</b>																							
076282	Gluten Free Sultana Scones		N	N	N	N	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N	N
<b>CHEESECAKES</b>																							
1443	Cookie Dough Cheesecake		Y	Y	Y	N	N <sup>#</sup>	Y	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N	Y		N	N	N
2236	Red Velvet Cheesecake		Y	Y	Y	N	N <sup>#</sup>	Y	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y		N	N	N
1442	Sticky Toffee Cheesecake		Y	Y	Y	N	N <sup>#</sup>	Y	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y		N	N	N
2280	Lime & Pistachio Cheesecake		Y	Y	N	N	N <sup>#</sup>	Y	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		N	N	N
2281	Rhubarb & Ginger Crumble Cheesecake		Y	Y	N	Y	N <sup>#</sup>	Y	Y	N*	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		N	N	N
2282	Strawberry & Clotted Cream Cheesecake		Y	Y	N	N	N <sup>#</sup>	Y	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		N	N	N
<b>GLUTEN FREE DESSERTS</b>																							
077333	Gluten Free Chocolate Fondant		N	N	N	N	N	Y	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y~		Y	N	N
077340	Gluten Free Sticky Toffee Pudding		N	N	N	N	N	Y	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y~		Y	N	N

PRODUCT CODE	PRODUCT	<p>Contains</p> <p>Wheat &amp; wheat derivatives</p> <p>Gluten &amp; gluten derivatives</p> <p>Rye, Barley, Oats, Kamut, Spelt &amp; their derivatives</p> <p>Nuts such as almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia (or Queensland) nuts</p> <p>Peanuts &amp; peanut derivatives</p> <p>Milk &amp; milk derivatives</p> <p>Soyabean &amp; soya derivatives</p> <p>Egg &amp; egg derivatives</p> <p>Sesame &amp; sesame derivatives</p> <p>Fish &amp; fish derivatives</p> <p>Crustaceans, Molluscs &amp; derivatives</p> <p>Celery &amp; celery derivatives</p> <p>Mustard &amp; mustard derivatives</p> <p>Sulphites &amp; Sulphur Dioxide (&gt; 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/L)</p> <p>Lupin &amp; lupin derivatives</p> <p>Maize &amp; maize derivatives</p> <p>Suitable for</p> <p>Coeliacs, wheat intolerant individuals</p> <p>Lactose intolerant individuals</p> <p>Nut allergy sufferers</p> <p>Vegetarians</p> <p>Vegans</p>
--------------	---------	--

Y = Yes

N = No

~ N.B. These use gluten free flour.

\* N.B. These use gluten free oats.

\*\*N.B. Contains Marshmallows.

\*\*\* N.B. May contain traces of Soya

# Products made on our Taunton and Corby sites may contain traces of peanuts - we are in the process of removing the ingredients which cause the possible traces

All products may contain traces of nuts, milk and egg as they have been made in a bakery that uses these ingredients.

This allergen information is supplied as a guide only. Please check the product packaging to clarify allergen data.

If any further technical assistance is required, please contact our technical department on 01628 362303.